)} DeKalb County DeKalb SPLOST

-g s PLOST Cl}apge Qrder Request

Your Pennies at Work! Administrative Authorization
iTB No. 18-101024 Contract No. 1156154 Change Order #7
Request Date  4/11/2022 Project Type Sidewalks

Project Description This project constructs 5-foot sidewalks with 2-foot erass strips. along with curb and sutter to fill in the voids
between the existing segments of sidewalk to provide connectivity alone Flat Shoals Road from the intersection of Second Avenue to
Iust past Whites Mill Road. Henderson Road. from the intersection of Henderson Mill Road to the intersection of La Vista Road. and at
Salem Road from the intersection of Panola Road to Fannin Drive. In addition. this project includes timber boardwalk and a pedestrian
bridee along Henderson Road. The projects have a total gross length of 3.81 miles.

Contractor Precision 2000 Purchase Order Authorized Amount36.158.843.45
Change Order Amount 30 Change to Purchase Order 0%
Requester Name Jefferv Brown Requester Title Project Manager

Change Order No. One Authorized Use of Host Funds
Change Order No. Two Authorized Amount $77.840.00
Change Order Three Amount 30

Change Order Four Amount $85.000

Change Order Five Amount: 30

Change Order Six Amount: $310.462.95

Change Order Seven Amount: $0

Items for Proposed Change or Addition

Unit of N B
item Measirs Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
Time Extension CD 184 N/A N/A

Explanation of Necessity for Change or Addition Change Order 5 extended the contract time to June 30, 2022, This chanse
order 7 is to extend overall contract time and site completion time for Henderson Rd from June 30. 2022 to December 31. 2022, With
unforeseen utility conflicts and a plan revision in process for the Henderson Rd section of the project. this time extension should allaw
time for the contractor to complete the work.

. Dot p?
ﬁam} W wﬁi;» 4/12/2022 /0 Feciston cogr) Irc V/2l/ 2022
Division Manager Date Contractor Na e Print Date

j; zlj&fé‘é?

Director Date Contractor S:gn
Slasy 2gned Dy Jaltery Brown
Jeffery Brown #eii s, 4/13/2022 PresidenT
PLLOST PM Construction Manager Date Contractor Title
M Z/Zw 4/-22-2022
SPLOST PM Coordina Date

b-72-72

ry L. Williams/COO/Executive Assistant Date




@ DeKalh County DeKalb SPLOST
-\ SPLOST Change Order Request
_ Your Pennies at Worki Administrative Authorization

The Chief Executive Officer or his designee shall have the authority to approve and execute a Change Order
lowering the Contract Price or increasing the Contract Price up to twenty percent (20%) of the original

Contract Price provided that the total amount of the increase authorized by such Change Order is less than
$100,000.



